Date

Tuesday, 7 January

Wednesday, 8 January

Thursday, 9 January

Friday, 10 January
Tuesday, 14 January
Wednesday, 15 January

Thursday, 16 January
Friday, 17 January

Monday, 20 January
Tuesday, 21 January
Wednesday, 22 January

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Frank Elderson

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

January 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)
Executive Board

Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) —
teleconference

Meeting with the University of Cambridge, on disinformation in
the digital age — teleconference

Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on economic, financial and
monetary developments — teleconference

Meeting with media
Executive Board

Meeting with the European Climate Foundation (ECF), on

climate and nature-related financial risks
Supervisory Board — teleconference

Meeting with Conor Kehoe, Chair of the United Nations’
Principles for Responsible Investment Association, on climate
and nature-related financial risks — teleconference

Meeting with the ECF, on climate and nature-related financial
risks — teleconference

Meeting with supervised entity
Executive Board

Meeting with Aurore Lalucq, Member of the European

Parliament (MEP) and Chair of the Committee on Economic and

Monetary Affairs, on EU financial policy developments,
regulatory and supervisory issues

Meeting with Jonas Fernandez, MEP, on EU financial policy
developments, regulatory and supervisory issues
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Location

ECB

ECB
ECB
ECB

ECB
ECB

Strasbourg,
France

Strasbourg,
France



Meeting with Dirk Gotink, MEP, on EU financial policy Strasbourg,

developments, regulatory and supervisory issues France

Meeting with Pieter Jan Kleiweg de Zwaan, Permanent Strasbourg,

Representative of the Netherlands to the European Union, on France

EU financial policy developments, regulatory and supervisory

issues

Meeting with Pascal Canfin, MEP, on EU financial policy Strasbourg,

developments, regulatory and supervisory issues France

Meeting with Anouk van Brug, MEP, on EU financial policy Strasbourg,

developments, regulatory and supervisory issues France
Thursday, 23 January Meeting with the European Banking Federation, on regulatory

issues and climate and nature-related financial risks —
teleconference

Monday, 27 January Attendance at the commemorative event on International ECB
Holocaust Remembrance Day, jointly organised by the ECB and
the City of Frankfurt

Tuesday, 28 January Executive Board ECB

Workshop on the Network for Greening the Financial System
(NGFS) workstreams and task forces, organised by the
ClimateWorks Foundation — speech on the development and
use of NGFS climate scenarios — teleconference

Informal dinner with Ursula von der Leyen, President of the ECB
European Commission, and the Members of the Governing
Council
Wednesday, 29 January Governing Council ECB
Thursday, 30 January Governing Council ECB
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